FIRST AID POLICY



Scope

This policy is an approved policy of the South Australian Little Athletics Association Inc. Affiliated members of the association are required to adhere to this policy and are encouraged to adopt this at Centre level for the benefit of all members of the association.

Introduction

First aid is an important aspect of Work Health and Safety. In recognition of this, the South Australian Little Athletics Association is committed to providing suitably trained First Aid Officers, together with first aid facilities to administer first aid treatment.

Definitions

First aid is the provision of emergency treatment for people suffering injury or illness at work, and Association Athletic Events, implemented by a certified First Aid Officer.

First aid facilities refers to the first aid kit and first aid room.

Policy

The South Australian Little Athletics Association (SALAA) is committed to providing a safe and healthy environment for employees, volunteers, contractors, athletes and visitors. SALAA will endeavour to provide appropriate and adequate first aid treatment in the event of a person sustaining an injury or illness.

SALAA will systematically identify causes of (Work and Event) injury and illness. As well as assess the risk of (Work and Event) injuries and all other related illnesses occurring. The appropriate first aid facilities and training will be determined, evaluated and provided.

The South Australian Little Athletics Association will meet first aid legislative requirements as a minimum standard.

First aid facilities will be maintained on a regular basis. To ensure they remain in a suitable condition for use.

FIRST AID POLICY



Authorisation

<signature chief="" executive="" of="" officer="" the=""></signature>	
<date approval="" board="" by="" of="" the=""></date>	

For Further information on this document, please contact:

The South Australian Little Athletics Association Inc.

Po Box 146 Torrensville Plaza, SA, 5031

Phone: (08) 8352 8133 Fax: (08) 8352 8155

Email: Office@salaa.org.au Website: www.salaa.org.au